

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-R499(269) Project Name: HIGH RISK RURAL ROADS PROGRAM - (HRRR) Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement/Rural Road Safety Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: B & K CONSTRUCTION OF UTAH, INC. 220 NORTH 500 WEST P O BOX 10 RICHFIELD,UT 84701		02/28/2017 Bidder: ROWSER CONSTRUCTION LLC 174 N EAST HENEFER RD P O BOX 9 HENEFER,UT 84033		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	16,750.00	16,750.00	
2	01554005*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	14,400.00	14,400.00	12,734.00	12,734.00	
3	02221017P	Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	113	ft	15.00	1,695.00	3.50	395.50	5.75	649.75	
4	02221075P	Remove Guardrail	150	ft	5.00	750.00	2.25	337.50	3.00	450.00	
5	02841009P	W-Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1	3	Each	1,000.00	3,000.00	785.00	2,355.00	745.00	2,235.00	
6	02841030P	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	4	Each	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,290.00	9,160.00	2,050.00	8,200.00	
		nt									
7	02841056P	W-Beam Guardrail Curved	113	ft	45.00	5,085.00	35.00	3,955.00	49.00	5,537.00	
8	02841096P	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Steel Po	5456	ft	23.50	128,216.00	18.85	102,845.60	21.35	116,485.60	
		st									
9	02843035P	End Treatment Type G	5	Each	4,000.00	20,000.00	3,325.00	16,625.00	4,200.00	21,000.00	
10	02844010P	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	160	ft	75.00	12,000.00	6.60	1,056.00	59.00	9,440.00	
		h (New Jersey Shape)									
11	028910050	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 30 in	4	Each	120.00	480.00	148.00	592.00	131.00	524.00	
		ch									
12	028910060	Sign Type A-1, 30 inch X 30 in	15	Each	180.00	2,700.00	120.00	1,800.00	106.00	1,590.00	
		ch									
13	028910065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	2	Each	260.00	520.00	195.00	390.00	187.00	374.00	
		ch									
14	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	19	Each	350.00	6,650.00	330.00	6,270.00	355.00	6,745.00	
15	028910365	Sign Post P3	19	Each	120.00	2,280.00	110.00	2,090.00	103.00	1,957.00	
Subtotal						228,376.00		168,271.60		204,671.35	
112 - ADDITIVE BIDDING Additive #01: MP 5.296 to MP 5.532											
16	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00	
17	01554000*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	560.00	560.00	
18	02841009P	W-Beam Guardrail 72 inch Steel Po	1150	ft	23.50	27,025.00	18.99	21,838.50	21.35	24,552.50	
		st									
19	02843003P	End Treatment Type G	2	Each	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	
Subtotal						43,025.00		32,538.50		34,012.50	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
20	00221000*	Contract Time - Base Bid FIXED PR	\$930.00	Day	22 Day	20,460.00	15 Day	13,950.00	15 Day	13,950.00	
		ICE									
Subtotal						20,460.00		13,950.00		13,950.00	
185 - ADDITIVE TIME Additive #01: MP 5.296 to MP 5.532											

<div>Utah Department of Transportation</div> <div>Abstract of Bids</div> <div>Project No: F-R499(269)</div> <div>Project Name: HIGH RISK RURAL ROADS PROGRAM - (HRRR)</div> <div>Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement/Rural Road Safety</div> <div>Estimate Completion date on or before</div> <div>County: CARBON (7)</div>					<div>Engineer's Estimate</div>		<div>Bidder:</div> <div>B & K CONSTRUCTION OF UTAH, INC.</div> <div>220 NORTH 500 WEST</div> <div>P O BOX 10</div> <div>RICHFIELD,UT 84701</div>		<div>02/28/2017</div> <div>Page 2 of 4</div>	
<div>Bidder:</div> <div>ROWSER CONSTRUCTION LLC</div> <div>174 N EAST HENEFER RD</div> <div>P O BOX 9</div> <div>HENEFER,UT 84033</div>										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	21	00221000* Contract Time - Additive #1 FIXED	\$930.00	Day	3 Day	2,790.00	4 Day	3,720.00	2 Day	1,860.00
PRICE										
Subtotal						2,790.00		3,720.00		1,860.00
A(Contract Amount, Including All Opitions):						271,401.00		200,810.10		238,683.85
Minus Non-Selected Options:						0.00		0.00		0.00
Innovative Contracting:						23,250		17,670		15,810
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						294,651.00		218,480.10		254,493.85
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								87.93 %		104.51 %

Project No: F-R499(269)
Project Name: HIGH RISK RURAL ROADS PROGRAM - (HRRR)
Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement/Rural Road Safety
Estimate Completion date on or before
County: CARBON (7)

Bidder:

MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS
INC DBA ACC SO
4230 SOUTH 950 EAST
SUITE B
ST. GEORGE,UT 84790

Page 3 of 4

Bidder:

STAKER & PARSON COS DBA
NIELSON CONSTRUC
825 NORTH LOOP ROAD
P O BOX 620
HUNTINGTON,UT 84528

[illegible]

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-R499(269) Project Name: HIGH RISK RURAL ROADS PROGRAM - (HRRR) Desc of Construction: Highway Safety Improvement/Rural Road Safety Estimate Completion date on or before County: CARBON (7)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: MEADOW VALLEY CONTRACTORS INC DBA ACC SO 4230 SOUTH 950 EAST SUITE B ST. GEORGE,UT 84790		02/28/2017 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA NIELSON CONSTRUC 825 NORTH LOOP ROAD P O BOX 620 HUNTINGTON,UT 84528		Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
	21	00221000*	Contract Time - Additive #1 FIXED	\$930.00	Day	3 Day	2,790.00	6 Day	5,580.00	6 Day	5,580.00
PRICE											
Subtotal							2,790.00		5,580.00		5,580.00
A(Contract Amount, Including All Opitions):							271,401.00		334,889.00		341,441.66
Minus Non-Selected Options:							0.00		0.00		0.00
Innovative Contracting:							23,250		31,620		36,270
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):							294,651.00		366,509.00		377,711.66
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:									146.64 %		149.51 %